
18/19 Charter Schools

ESOL Contacts

C H A R T E R Loc. # CONTACT NAME E-mail                                    Phone #

Academic Solutions Academy A 5233
Meera Patel         

Sonia Soares charter5233@browardschools.com
954-572-6600

Academic Solutions Academy High 5028
Meera Patel          

Sonia Soares charter5028@browardschools.com
954-572-6600

Alpha International Academy 
5421

Lois Beckford              

Deanna Applewhaite

lbeckford@alphinternationalacademy.com 

dapplewhaite@alphainternationalacademy.com
754-816-7965

Andrews High 5009 Dr. Patricia Ferraro pferraro@mavericksineducation.com 954-944-4123

Ascend Career Academy 5209 Mara Larrainza mara.larrainza@ascendacademycharter.com 954-978-4555

Atlantic Montessori 5029 Maria Ledon      ledon.amcharterschool@gmail.com 754-263-2700

Atlantic Montessori West 5164 Maria Ledon ledon.amcharterschool@gmail.com 754-263-2700

Avant Garde Academy 5791 Tiffany Miller tmiller@agabroward.org 954-924-8006

Avant Garde Academy Broward 5015 Tiffany Miller tmiller@agabroward.org 954-924-8006

Ben Gamla CH North Broward 5001 Keraia Sotto ksotto@bengamlacharter.org 954-342-4064

Ben Gamla CH South Broward 5392 Nicole Cohen ncohen@bengamlaplantation.org 954-587-8347

Ben Gamla Charter School 5410 Keraia Sotto ksotto@bengamlacharter.org 954-342-4064

Ben Gamla Prep 5204 Ana Popan apopan@bengamlaprep.org

Ben Gamla Prep Charter High 5182 Ana Popan apopan@bengamlaprep.org 954-924-6495

Bridge Prep Academy Broward  
5238

Ruth Kalinski               

Elizabeth Aviles

charter5238@bridgeprepacademy.com 

eaviles@bridgeprepacademy.com
786-238-3978

Bridge Prep Academy Hollywood Hills 5116 Janet Fumero janet.fumero@gmail.com 954-362-8268

Broward Math & Science 
5038

Sulaya Williams    

Gema Ward

swilliams@bmsschools.org    

gward@bmsschools.org
954-204-9496

Central CH School 5041 Wilza Louis wlouis@centralcharterschool.com 954-735-6295

CH School of Excellence 

5031

Rosa Dyer         

Beatrice Constant

r.dyer@charterschool.com                    

bcons24@gmail.com

954-433-8838

CH School of Excellence Davie 5271 Rosa Dyer r.dyer@charterschool.com 954-433-8838

Championship Academy Davie 5422 Marlene Molejon mmolejon@championshipacademy.org 954-362-3415

Championship Academy High School 5219 Ingrid Garcia igarcia@championshipacademy.org 954-924-8006

Championship Academy Hollywood 5361 Daniella Ramos    dramos@championshipacademy.org 954-924-8006

Championship Academy MS 5215 Leyanis Fernandez lfernandez@championshipacademy.org 954-924-8006

Championship Academy W. Broward

5234

Daniella Ramos      

Abah Hamilton      

Ingrid Garcia   

dramos@championshipacademy.org 

ahamilton@championshipacademy.org 

igarcia@championshipacademy.org

954-514-7323
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City of Pemb. Pines Elem Cent. 

5051

Judy Mulcan              

Kimberly DiPuglia       

Samantha Grandson     

Merilisse Garcia

Jmulcan@pinescharter.net 

kdipuglia@pinescharter.net 

sgrandson@pinescharter.net 

mgarcia@pinescharter.net

954-322-3300

City of Pemb. Pines Elem East 

5051

Judy Mulcan              

Kimberly DiPuglia       

Samantha Grandson     

Merilisse Garcia

Jmulcan@pinescharter.net 

kdipuglia@pinescharter.net 

sgrandson@pinescharter.net 

mgarcia@pinescharter.net

954-443-4800

City of Pemb. Pines Elem West

5081

Judy Mulcan              

Kimberly DiPuglia       

Samantha Grandson     

Jmulcan@pinescharter.net 

kdipuglia@pinescharter.net 

sgrandson@pinescharter.net 

954-322-3300

City of Pemb. Pines High 5121 Idania Perez iperez@pinescharter.net 954-538-3700

Coral Springs Charter(6-12) 5091 Wanda Sanchez wsanchez@coralspringscharter.org 954-340-4100

Eagles’ Nest Academy Elem. 5355 Ali Farrah Fali@enccs.org 954-344-7144

Eagles’ Nest Academy Middle 5356 Chelsea Belizaire cbelizaire@enccs.org 954-330-2619

Everest CH School 5407 Lois Beckford lbeckford@EVERESTCHARTER.ORG 954-726-5227

Excelsior CH Broward 
5393

Zoraida Santiago-

Rios ed.dzoraida@yahoo.com
954-726-5227

Franklin Academy E 
5037

Shanna Gadaleta           

Emma Peraza

gadaleta.shanna@FRANKLIN-ACADEMY.org 

peraza.emma@franklin-academy.org       
954-780-5533

Franklin Academy F 
5046

Avelina Damonte   

Jesika Gonzalez

damonte.avelina@franklin-academy.org   

gonzalez.jesika@franklin-academy.org
954-780-5533

Franklin Academy Pembroke Pines  5012 Giselle Estrada fernandez.teresita@franklin-academy.org 954-703-2294

Franklin Academy Pembroke Pines HS
5142

Avelina Damonte   

Jesika Gonzalez damonte.avelina@franklin-academy.org

Franklin Academy Sunrise 5010 Lucy Stevens stephens.lucy@FRANKLIN-ACADEMY.ORG 754-206-0850

Greentree Prep 5130 Rosa Pou rpou@greentreeprep.com 954-780-8733

Henry McNeal Turner Learning Acad. 5418 Keira Sotto charter5418@browardschools.com 954-463-8404

Hollywood Academy A & S Elem. 5325 Jennifer Becraft jbecraft@hollywoodcharter.org 954-925-6404

Hollywood Academy A & S Middle 5362 Jennifer Becraft jbecraft@hollywoodcharter.org 954-925-6404

Imagine CH School Broward Middle 5024 Reiby Balbi reiby.balbi@imagineschools.com 954-255-0020

Imagine CH School N. Laud. Elem
5171

Jennie Gabriel     

Lauren Gonzalez

jennie.gabriel@imagineschools.org 

lauren.gonzalez@imagineschools.org
954-973-8900

Imagine CH Schools Plantation 5044 Lailane Henderson lailane.henderson@imagineschools.org 954-358-4200

Imagine CH Weston 5111 Barbara Marcus barbara.marcus@imagineschools.com 954-659-3600

Innovation Charter 5177 Andres Martinez amartinez@innovationcharter.net
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International School of Broward 
5416

Melissa Zarrouk             

Loraine Lawrence

mzarrouk@isbcharterschool.org 

llawrence@isbcharterschool.org
954-987-2026

Kidz Choice Center 
5409 Antonietta Rodriguez antonieta.rodriguez@kidzchoicecharter.org

954-641-9386

N.Broward Academy of Excellence ES 5161 Diana Nieto dnieto1@northbrowardcharter.org         954-718-2211

N.Broward Academy of Excellence MS    5371 Diana Nieto dnieto1@northbrowardcharter.org         954-718-2211

New Life CH Academy 5852 Renante Sanon rsanon@newlifecharteracademy.com 954-381-5199

Panacea Prep 5801 Lakeisha Thompson lthompson@enccs.org 954-341-5550

Paragon Academy of Technology  5381 Daisy Ortiz dortiz@patsecs.net 954-925-0155

Renaissance CH Cooper City 5049 Shobba Jacob sjacob@recscoopercity.org 954-668-2500

Renaissance CH Coral Springs 5020 Hallie Daly hdaly@recscoralsprings.org 954-369-1179

Renaissance CH Pines ES 5710 Lisette Cruz LCruz@recspines.org 954-862-1283

Renaissance CH Pines MS 5014 Lisette Cruz LCruz@recspines.org 954-862-1283

Renaissance CH Plantation 5023 Sonja Azim sazim@plantationcharter.org 954-416-2919

Renaissance Charter University 5048 Evelyn Milazzo emilazzo@universitycharter.org 954-414-0996

Rise Academy School Science & Tech.
5420

Adriana Guerra     

Xiona Rocha

aguerra@riseacademy.org 

xrocha@riseacademyschools.com 
954-968-7977

Somerset Village Academy Middle 5002 Nicole Lamkin nlamkin@somersetwm.com 954-390-0971

Somerset Prep Academy CH N. Laud 
5003

Elaine Bedard                  

Celia Matos

ebedard@somersetprep.com 

cmatos@somersetprep.com
954-718-5065

Somerset Village Academy 5004 Nicole Lamkin nlamkin@somersetwm.com 954-390-0971

Somerset Prep Academy HS N. Laud 5006 Elaine Bedard ebedard@somersetprep.com 954-718-5065

Somerset Academy HS Miramar 5007 Jennifer Castillo jcastillo@somersetcentral.org 954-435-1570

Somerset Neighborhood 5021 Jennifer Castillo jcastillo@somersetcentral.org 954-390-0971

Somerset Pines Academy 
5030

Folarinle Fasida ffasida@somersetpines.com             

mon7137@aol.com
954-786-5980

Somerset Miramar South 5054 Tandi Tucker ttucker@somersetmiramar.com 305-829-2406

Somerset Academy 5141 Giselle Estrada gestrada@somersetacademy.com 954-442-0233

Somerset Academy Middle 5151 Giselle Estrada gestrada@somersetacademy.com 954-442-0233

Somerset Academy Davie 
5211

Dina Miller             

Brittany Seltzer

dmiller@somersetdavie.com 

bseltzer@somersetdavie.com
305-829-2406

Somerset Academy High 5221 Giselle Estrada lmourer@somersetacademy.com 954-442-0233

Somerset Academy Key High 5224 Marissa Turner mturner@somersetkey.com 954-946-4144

Somerset Academy 5263

Somerset Academy Hollywood 5387 Xenia Murillo xmurillo@somersetriverside.com 954-920-8058

Somerset Academy Pompano 5388 Andrea Sarango asarango@somersetpompano.com 954-946-4144
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Somerset Academy East  Prep 5391 Amber Geary ageary@somersetep.com 954-987-7890

Somerset Arts Conservatory High 5396 Giselle Estrada gestrada@somersetacademy.com 954-442-0233

Somerset (Miramar) 5405 Tandi Tucker ttucker@somersetmiramar.com 305-829-2406

Somerset Academy Miramar Middle 5406 Tandi Tucker ttucker@somersetmiramar.com 305-829-2406

Somerset Academy Key Middle 5413 Marissa Turner mturner@somersetkey.com 954-946-4144

Somerset Academy Hollywood Middle 5419 Xenia Murillo xmurillo@somersetep.com 954-920-8058

Somerset Preparatory CH Middle 5441 Jennifer Castillo jcastillo@somersetcentral.org 954-987-7890

South Broward Montessori 
5717

Elaine Padron              

Caridad Ramos

principal@sbmontessoricharter.com  

cramos@sbmotessoricharter.com
954 251-1443

SunEd CH High 5060 Melani Timmis mtimmis@sunedhigh.com 954-260-6444

SunEd CH High N. Broward 5861 Jim Powers                       jpowers@sunedhigh.com 954-246-4004

Sunrise High 5481 Marie Curtis mcurtis@mavericksineducation.com 954-446-9234

Sunshine Elementary 5400 Steven Montes drmontes@patsecs.net 954-925-0209

West Broward Academy 5052 Maria Alejandro MJALEJANDRO@GMAIL.COM 954-726-5227
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